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Melanie Biggers 
Hardin County Attorney’s Office 
109 East Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-765-6726 
 
Email:  melanieb.hcao@hcky.org  
Assistant Hardin County Attorney 
 

 
Andrew Black 
Communicare Inc.   
320 Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701  
Work:   270-769-3377 Ext 1564 
 
Email:  ablack@communicare.org 
Team Leader Case Management 

 
 

Miller Boley 
Kentucky Neighborhood Bank 
1000 North Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-982-7744 
 
Email:  mboley@bankknb.com 
Commercial Loan Officer 

 
Natilea Boyd 
Communicare Inc   
107 Cranes Roost Court 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701   
Work:   270-765-2605 ext 1948 
 
Email:  nlboyd@communicare.org 
Controller 

 

mailto:melanieb.hcao@hcky.org
mailto:ablack@communicare.org
mailto:mboley@bankknb.com
mailto:nlboyd@communicare.org


Leadership Hardin County 

Class of 2014 

  2 

 
Shelley Brackett 
West Point Bank 
502 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-369-7330 
 
Email: shelley.brackett@yourkybank.com 
Loan Officer 

 
 

Cheryl Bradley 
XBS of Elizabethtown 
3100 Ring Road, Suite E 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-737-4361 
 
Email:  cheryl@xbsdigital.com 
Operations Manager 
 
 
Kevin C. Clark 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana 
2491 South Dixie Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
Work:   270-351-2220 
 
Email:  kevin.clark@bbbsky.org 
Community Engagement Branch Manager 
 
 
Bradley Guilfoil 
Dow Corning Corp 
760 Hodgenville Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-706-8142 
 
Email:  brad.guilfoil@dowcorning.com 
Elizabethtown EOS Team Leader 
 
 
Bob Hammonds 
Hardin County Government 
100 Lawson Blvd. 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-737-0540 
 
Email:  bhammonds.hc911@hcky.org 
Director Hardin County 911 

mailto:shelley.brackett@yourkybank.com
mailto:cheryl@xbsdigital.com
mailto:kevin.clark@bbbsky.org
mailto:brad.guilfoil@dowcorning.com
mailto:bhammonds.hc911@hcky.org


Leadership Hardin County 

Class of 2014 

  3 

 
Tara Harper 
Fort Knox Federal Credit Union 
3939 South Dixie Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
Work:   270-765-8659 ext 6708 
 
Email:  tlharper@fortknoxfcu.net 
Member Loan Specialist 
 
 
Lisa Hinton 
McKendree University 
1635 West Lincoln Trail Blvd.   
Radcliff, KY  40160 
Work:   270-351-5003 
 
Email:  lchinton@mckendree.edu 
Office Specialist & Facility Coordinator 
 
 
Barbara Jones 
City of Elizabethtown 
200 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-765-6121 ext 4205 
 
Email:  barb.jones@elizabethtownky.gov 
HR / Finance 
 
 
E. Lamar Jones 
Metro Auto Spa & Lube Center 
4060 South Dixie Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
Work:   270-351-5555 
 
Email:  metroman@themetroautospa.com 
General Manager 
 
 
Emily Keith 
The Cecilian Bank 
1808 North Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-737-1593 
 
Email:  ekeith@cecilianbank.com 
Accounting Clerk 
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Cathy McCallum 
ECTC  
610 College Street Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-706.8730 
 
Email:  cmccallum0007@kctcs.edu 
Success Coach 
 
 
Chase Mills 
L G & E/Kentucky Utilities 
242 West Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  502-333-6641 
 
Email:  chase.mills@lge-ku.com 
Electrical Engineer 
 
 
Matthew Neel 
First Federal Savings Bank 
2131 Ring Road  
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-765-2131 Ext 2204 
 
Email:  mneel@ffsbky.com 
SVP/Special Assets/Collection Manager 
 
 
Glenda Nelson 
Make It Happen Events Management & Consulting, LLC 
PO Box 2213 
Elizabethtown, KY  42702 
Work:  270-454-9048 
 
Email:  makeithappennelson@aol.com 
Founder, Owner and Consultant 
 
Regina Parker 
First Citizens Bank 
425 West Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-769-2301 ext 227 
 
Email:  rparker@first-citizens.com 
Assistant Vice President of Loan Operations  
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Rick Powers 
Dow Corning 
760 Hodgenville Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-706-8116 
 
Email:  Rick.Powers@dowcorning.com 
Central Shop Team Leader 
 
 
Nancy Salyers 
AGC Automotive 
1 Auto Glass Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-765-8241 
 
Email:  nancy.salyers@us.agc.com 
H R Generalist 
 
Christa Turner Shouse 
United Way of Central Kentucky 
1111 North Dixie Highway, Suite 9B 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-737-6608 
 
Email:  cshouse@unitedwayck.org 
Administrative Assistant 
 
Joe Simoneit 
Swope Hyundai 
253 Dixie Hwy 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
Work:   270-351-2181 
 
Email:  jsimoneit@swope.com 
General Manager / Vice President 
 
 
Greg Thompson 
The Cecilian Bank 
1808 North Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-737-1593 ext 10449 
 
Email:  gthompson@cecilianbank.com 
Marketing Supervisor 
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Cora Wood 
Elizabethtown Board of Education 
219 Helm Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:  270-765-6146 
 
Email:  cora.wood@etown.kyschools.us 
Director of Personnel 
 
 
 
 
David Yerkes, MD 
Hardin Memorial Hospital 
913 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Work:   270-706-1605 
 
Email:  dyerkes@hmh.net 
Hospital Physician 
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